

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS RIZAL 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Rosario, Pasig



June 10, 2025

## NOTICE OF ALTERNATIVE METHODS OF PROCUREMENT

Notice is hereby given that this Office will conduct Small Value Procurement in accordance with Section 53.9 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA 9184. Contractors/Suppliers of known qualification and of good standing may download the Request for Quotation free of charge from the website of the Philippines Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the DPWH and are hereby requested to submit their price quotation on the following:

1. Contract ID No.

: 25GDO0061 (P.R. No. 2025-06-0090)

Small Value Procurement

Name of Project

: Procurement/Supply of Tires, Wheels Nuts, Seat Cover, Temporary

License Plate and Battery to be used in Isuzu D-Max, Plate No. 030508,

being utilized by the Maintenance Section

Project Description

Vehicle Parts and Accessories

**Total Cost** 

PHP 137,610.00

Duration

: 30 Working Days

For the particulars of the projects, please coordinate with the BAC of this Office. The Contract will be awarded to the firm who submitted a price quotation which is found to be the most advantageous price to the government.

APPROVED:

CATHERINE Ä. TAMAYO

Engineer III BAC Chairperson



## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS RIZAL 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Rosario, Pasig



					K	MOUNG PILIPINAS	
Name of Procuring Entity : DPWH - Rizal II DEO		: DPWH - Rizal II DEO	Request for Quotation : P.R. No. 2025-06-0090				
Revised on :		Date		:			
Standard Form/Title : REQUEST FOR QUOTATION		Office/End-	User	: Maintenance	Section		
COMPANY NA	ME						
ADDRESS :							
TEL. NO./FAX			TIN		:		
		ote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subjection	ect to the Terr				
		by your representative not later than 9:00 A.M. of AC Secretariat for Goods, DPWH-Rizal II District Engine	oring Office D		n the return env	eiope	
	CONDITIONS:	AC Secretariat for Goods, DPWH-Rizar ii District Eligine	ering Office, P	asig City.			
		itten or legibly written					
All entries must be typewritten or legibly written.     Delivery period within 30 Working Days upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order							
	(P.O.). Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised RR-RA 9184 shall be						
imposed for non-delivery without valid reason.						( ) V	
The state of the s						CATHERINE A. TAMAYO	
						Engineer III	
4. Price validity shall be for the period of sixty (60) calendar days.  BAC Chairperson							
5. G-EPS Registration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/Omnibus Sworn Statement shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.							
5. GET S Registration Certificate/Mayor 3 Fermily Onlinious Sworn Statement shall be attached apon submission of the quotation.							
6. Bidders shall submit original brochure.							
7. Please indicate the brand for each items being offered.							
	_	g for this procurement is $ riangle$ 137,610.00	•				
	•	red by either retention money in an amount equivalent to at	•		y progress		
payment, o	r a special bank	aguarantee equivalent to at least one percent (1%) of the toto	ıl contract price	2.			
ITEM NO.		ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
	Tire, 265/70 F	R16	5	pc.			
	Tubeless, All-1	Terrain Terrain					
	Ply Rating: 10						
***************************************	Load index: 1		1		1		
	Speed Rating: (S) 112mph or 180kph including installation,		<u> </u>	<b>†</b>			
	tire balancing and weight, camber alignment and			1			
	wheel alianme						
	Wheels Nuts		24	pc.			
	Seat Cover	The bank that the same of the	1	set			
	Black German	Leather	<del>                                     </del>	360			
		of plain and dotted type)		1			
	+	ng and installation		<u> </u>			
	<del></del>	backrest and headrest for driver seat	1	<del> </del>			
	<del>}</del>	er seat and rear seat		<del> </del>			
	Temporary Lie		1	set			
	<del></del>	tal Steel with Sticker, Standard LTO plate size		300	<del>  </del>		
	2 pcs/set	tar steer with sticker, standard 110 place 320		<del> </del>			
	Battery, 3SMI		1	- nc			
	Capacity: 90A		ļ — — <u>*</u>	pc.	+		
	<del> </del>	Amps: 750A at -18 C		<del> </del>	+		
	with 24 month		+		<del>                                     </del>		
	With 24 month	***************					
					+		
			<del>                                     </del>		<del>                                     </del>		
		<del></del>	+	<del>                                     </del>	+	713	
			-		<u> </u>		
					-		
			1				
	To be used in Isuzu D-Max, Plate No. 030508, being utilized by the			<del> </del>	-		
	Maintenance :	Section	<b>_</b>	<u> </u>			
				<u> </u>			
	ļ		-				
		- Company of the state of the s					
	TOTAL						
Brand Model: Warranty:							
Delivery Period: Price Validity:							
		and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote yo				e space for Delivery Period,	
Warranty and	Price Validity	are left blank, it means that I concur with the Terms (	and Condition	s specified by	y DPWH.		
Tel. No. 8809-3870 Printed Name / Signature / Date							
1 C1. INU. 0	Timited Name / Signature / Date						
			Tel No	/ Cellnhone	No. / E-mail A	Address	
			161110	., cempiloni	. 140. / L-IIIUII A	1441633	